

CS DJ No.

Brij Mohan Sharma vs Rakesh Sharma

08.02.2021

Fresh suit has been received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Today, the matter has been taken up through physical hearing.

Present: Sh. Neeraj Thakkar, counsel for the plaintiff.

Heard.

Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to amend the para 15 of the
plaint.

Request allowed.

Put up for further proceedings on 01.04.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/08.02.2021