

CNR No. DLNT010008812021

CS DJ No. 94/21

Brij Mohan Sharma vs Rakesh Sharma and ors

01.04.2021

Present: Sh. Neeraj Thakkar, counsel for the plaintiff.

Counsel for the plaintiff moved the application u/o 6 R 17 CPC seeking amendment in para 15 of the plaint.

Heard.

On perusal of the record, I am of the opinion that amendment sought shall not change the nature of the plaint. Accordingly, application is allowed. Proposed amended plaint be taken on record.

Heard.

Let notice of the plaint as well as of the application be issued to the defendants on filing of PF/RC/speed post, authorized courier on taking steps by the plaintiff as per law for next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 20.07.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-01(North)/Delhi/01.04.2021