

CS DJ No.94/21

23.10.2021

**The matter has been taken up through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.**

Present: Mr. Neeraj Thakur, counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendant no.1 despite service.

Summons sent to defendant no.2 not received back.

Be awaited. In the meantime, as requested, fresh summons be issued to D-2 on filing of PF/RC/Speed post/Courier by the plaintiff as per law for the next date of hearing.

As requested, put up for further proceedings on 09.02.2021.

(Satish Kumar)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/23.10.2021