

CS DJ 94/21  
BRIJ MOHAN SHARMA  
Vs.  
RAKESH SHARMA AND ORS

11.07.2022

Present: Sh. Neeraj Thakkar, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

D1 with counsel Ms. Anju Sharma.

Replication to WS of D1 filed by the plaintiff. Be  
taken on record. Copy supplied.

D2 be served on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post/  
Courier, returnable for 14.11.2022. PF be filed within a week.

(Satish Kumar)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/11.07.2022