

CS DJ 94/21

BRIJ MOHAN SHARMA Vs. RAKESH SHARMA AND ORS

14.11.2022

Present: Sh. Neeraj Thakkar, counsel for plaintiff.  
Ms. Anju Sharma, counsel for both defendants.

Heard. Perused.

Ms. Anju Sharma has filed fresh vakalatnama on behalf of D-2. Same be taken on record.

Counsel for defendants submits that copy of documents annexed with plaint have not been supplied to defendants.

Counsel for plaintiff undertakes to supply complete set of documents today itself to counsel for defendants against proper receipt.

Defendants are directed to file written statement within 30 days from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

Joint request has been made for referring the present matter to Mediation Cell on the ground that there are chances of compromise/settlement.

In view of aforesaid submissions made by Ld. Counsel(s), the parties are directed to appear in Mediation Cell on 19.11.2022 at 12.00 Noon.

Put up on 25.02.2023 for further proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/14.11.2022