

CS DJ - 94/21

Brij Mohan Sharma Vs. Rakesh Sharma And Ors

25.05.2023

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Defendant No.1 in person.

None for D-2.

Heard. Perused.

Request for adjournment has been made by plaintiff as well as defendant no.1 on the ground that Bar is abstaining from work today.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 02.11.2023 for further proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/25.05.2023