

CS DJ 94/21

BRIJ MOHAN SHARMA VS. RAKESH SHARMA AND ORS

23.03.2024

Present: Sh. Neeraj Thakkar, counsel for plaintiff (through VC).
Ms. Anju Sharma, counsel for D-1 & D-2 (through VC).
D-1/Rakesh Sharma in person.

Heard. Perused.

Plaintiff is directed to supply complete set of documents to counsel for defendants within three days from today against proper receipt.

Defendants are directed to file written statement within 30 days thereafter with advance copy to the opposite side.

Now to come up on 19.07.2024 for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/23.03.2024