

CS DJ 94/21

BRIJ MOHAN SHARMA VS. RAKESH SHARMA AND ORS

19.02.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person.
D-1 in person and also for D-2.

Heard Perused.

Bar is abstaining from work today.

Joint request for adjournment has been made.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 05.07.2025 for purpose fixed.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/19.02.2025