

1 CS DJ 94/21 BRIJ MOHAN SHARMA Vs. RAKESH
SHARMA AND ORS

05.07.2025

Present: Sh. Amit Sharma, proxy Counsel for Sh. Niraj
Thakar, counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Anju Sharma, Counsel for defendants.

The pleadings are already complete.

The application u/o 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC is disposed
off as not pressed.

On the basis of the pleadings of the parties, the
following issues are hereby framed : -

1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to the decree of
partition, as prayed for? OPP
2. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to the decree of
permanent injunction, as prayed for? OPP
3. Relief.

No other issues arises or being pressed by the
parties.

To come up for PE by way of affidavit on
15.11.2025.

Advance copy of the affidavit be supplied to the
opposite counsel.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 05.07.2025