

29 CS DJ 94/21 BRIJ MOHAN SHARMA Vs. RAKESH
SHARMA AND ORS

15.11.2025

Present : Sh. Neeraj Thakur, Counsel for the plaintiff
Ms. Anju Sharma, counsel for the defendants

PE by way of affidavit filed. Copy given.

To come up for PE on **24.03.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 15.11.2025